
The University of Wisconsin-Madison
Turfgrass Management Short Course Returns!

by Tom Harrison

The University of Wisconsin-Madi-
son College of Agriculture and Life
Sciences introduced its new short
course on turf managment January
5-9, 1987. The new course is the first
for turfgrass maintenance in several
decades for the College's short course
curriculum. Attendance was excellent,
to the delight of CALS officials.

Dr. Robert Newman was the primary
instructor, with Lloyd Peterson and
Wayne Kussow in soils, Gayle Worf
from plant pathology, and Dan Mahr
and Phil Peleteri from entomology also
making presentations. Dr. Newman did
an outstanding job of coordinating and
presenting a very comprehensive and
interesting array of material on turf
management.

The class was comprised of half golf
course and half lawn care personnel.
The material presented blended well
with all areas of turf management, thus
making the course interesting to every-
one regardless of the area of turfgrass
maintenance one specialized in.

The College is already planning a
course for next year and is expecting
a tremendous increase in enrollment
because of the favorable responses to
the session this year. School officials
urge people interested in attending
next year to register early as enrollment
will probably be limited.

1987 members of the UW-Madison Turf Short Course.

Gelhar Sand
Serving Golf Courses Since 1919

Silica Sand-Washed, Screened and Blended
to U.S.G.A. specifications.

Top dressing and Bunker Sand.

Chemical analysis
of Washed Silica
Silica
Iron Oxide
Aluminum Oxide
Calcium
Magnesium
Sodium
Potassium
Titanium

9y.941%
.018%
.012%
.004%
.003%
.001%
.001%
.001%

Silica Sand
Top Dressing
Screen Analysis
Mesh

30
40
50
70

100
140

% Retained
2.0
11.0

25.0
51.8
10.0

.2

P. O. Box 78 • Larsen, Wl 54947 414-667-4792

A

\

GswttyCM

COUNTRV^XUB
greenskeeper

-Homogenous Granulation
-High Methylene Ureas (W.I.INI.)
-Balanced Feeding
-Fits Your Budget

Gregory Senst
(608) 756-3402

ROY G. ZEHREN PH: (414) 242-5740

NATURAL ATHLETIC
TURF INC.

GOLF COURSE RENOVATION & NEW CONST.
Specializing In

Green & Tee Renovation & Rebuilding
USGA & "Purr-Wick" Systems

"NEW METHOD" DRAINAGE SYSTEMS
Also: ASTROTURF CH-4 "DRAG MATS"

BY CONTRACT OR "T & M" BASIS
11040 N. Buntrock Ave. Mequon, Wl 53092

33


