The University of Wisconsin-Madison **Turfgrass Management Short Course Returns!**

by Tom Harrison

The University of Wisconsin-Madison College of Agriculture and Life Sciences introduced its new short course on turf managment January 5-9, 1987. The new course is the first for turfgrass maintenance in several decades for the College's short course curriculum. Attendance was excellent, to the delight of CALS officials.

Dr. Robert Newman was the primary instructor, with Lloyd Peterson and Wayne Kussow in soils, Gayle Worf from plant pathology, and Dan Mahr and Phil Peleteri from entomology also making presentations. Dr. Newman did an outstanding job of coordinating and presenting a very comprehensive and interesting array of material on turf management.

The class was comprised of half golf course and half lawn care personnel. The material presented blended well with all areas of turf management, thus making the course interesting to everyone regardless of the area of turfgrass maintenance one specialized in.

The College is already planning a course for next year and is expecting a tremendous increase in enrollment because of the favorable responses to the session this year. School officials urge people interested in attending next year to register early as enrollment will probably be limited.



1987 members of the UW-Madison Turf Short Course.



Gelhar Sand

Serving Golf Courses Since 1919

Silica Sand-Washed, Screened and Blended to U.S.G.A. specifications.

Top dressing and Bunker Sand.

P. O. Box 78 • Larsen, WI 54947

Chemical analysis of Washed Silica		Silica Sand Top Dressing Screen Analysis		
Silica Iron Oxide	99.941%	Mesh	% Retained	18 / V 2
Aluminum Oxide	.012%	30	2.0	William Version
Calcium	.004%	40	11.0	ANILL DECEMBER
Magnesium	.003%	50	25.0	100 3 100 1
Sodium	.001%	70	51.8	A The Training
Potassium	.001%	100	10.0	7.24
Titanium	.001%	140	.2	"WATER TO A

- -Homogenous Granulation
- -High Methylene Ureas (W.I.N.)
- -Balanced Feeding —Fits Your Budget

Gregory Senst (608) 756-3402

ROY G. ZEHREN PH: (414) 242-5740 NATURAL ATHLETIC TURF INC.

GOLF COURSE RENOVATION & NEW CONST.

Specializing In Green & Tee Renovation & Rebuilding

414-667-4792

USGA & "Purr-Wick" Systems "NEW METHOD" DRAINAGE SYSTEMS

Also: ASTROTURF CH-4 "DRAG MATS"

BY CONTRACT OR "T & M" BASIS

11040 N. Buntrock Ave. Mequon, WI 53092